
Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts Pos Zone Ttl All-Pts Points Pins+HCP
1 Fusion 71.0 17985 10 1 Fusion 18 140.5 36020
2 South Australia 71.0 18196 9 2 Northern Territory 15 134.5 36059
3 Northern Territory 68.5 17910 8 3 South Australia 14 131.5 36119
4 Victoria 63.5 18182 7 4 New South Wales 13 136.0 35931
5 North Queensland 63.5 17809 7 5 North Queensland 13 125.0 35687
6 Tasmania 63.0 17663 5 6 Western Australia 11 128.0 36169
7 New South Wales 62.0 17659 4 7 Victoria 10 119.5 36195
8 South Queensland 60.0 17955 3 8 South Queensland 7 120.0 35922
8 A.C.T. 57.5 17426 2 9 Tasmania 7 115.5 35616
10 Western Australia 50.0 17900 1 10 A.C.T. 3 109.5 35163

Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts
1 Western Australia 78.0 18269 10 Men's Tie Break Game
2 New South Wales 74.0 18272 9 Fusion 6 defeated South Australia 1
2 Fusion 69.5 18035 8
4 Northern Territory 66.0 18149 7
5 North Queensland 61.5 17878 6
6 South Australia 60.5 17923 5
7 South Queensland 60.0 17967 4
8 Victoria 56.0 18013 3
9 Tasmania 52.5 17953 2
10 A.C.T. 52.0 17737 1

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated PointsMen's Pointscore

2011 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Ashmore Bowl, Gold Coast - 29th, 30th & 31st August 2011



Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ABBEY Peter 171 29 153 0.5 223 1 171 1 181 1 130 858 5 171.60 3.5
BURNS James 174 26 173 1 157 133 463 3 154.33 1
DANIEL Alvin 185 15 197 1 150 210 1 149 706 4 176.50 2
HICKEY Lance 177 23 211 1 137 194 1 179 1 721 4 180.25 3
HOOK John 174 26 153 160 159 167 639 4 159.75 0
MAKIN Richard 172 28 160 1 187 1 179 152 172 1 850 5 170.00 3
WAYLING Richard 172 28 158 172 1 201 1 198 1 144 873 5 174.60 3
Total Team Pinfall 797 899 959 2 818 840 797 5110 30 170.33 2
Total Team Points 2.5 3 6 2 2 2 17.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BALLARD Linda 130 70 110 122 116 119 467 4 116.75 0
BILLINGHAM Sandra 176 24 131 200 1 202 1 174 1 707 4 176.75 3
COOK Vikki 146 54 149 137 114 147 1 127 1 674 5 134.80 2
DENNIS Cheryl 145 55 121 165 1 124 1 147 107 664 5 132.80 2
GILL Karen 148 52 158 1 161 1 126 169 153 1 135 1 902 6 150.33 4
STAIER Debbie 162 38 119 158 132 161 135 145 850 6 141.67 0
Total Team Pinfall 657 743 2 629 763 784 2 688 2 4264 30 142.13 6
Total Team Points 1 4 1 1 5 5 17

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JOYCE Raymond 168 32 151 152 193 1 144 640 4 160.00 1
MARDEL Joshua 166 34 210 1 168 192 0.5 145 715 4 178.75 1.5
McKAY Bob 163 37 166 1 173 1 168 1 169 1 166 1 127 969 6 161.50 5
MORANDO Sean 164 36 134 137 203 1 200 1 674 4 168.50 2
SIMNETT Phillip 182 18 224 1 216 1 180 1 186 1 178 0.5 192 1 1176 6 196.00 5.5
WITHERS Shayne 185 15 186 1 214 1 196 149 178 203 1126 6 187.67 2
Total Team Pinfall 920 2 908 2 887 2 801 2 918 2 866 5300 30 176.67 10
Total Team Points 6 5 4.5 4 5.5 2 27
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Ellen 152 48 193 1 176 1 146 1 183 1 154 1 852 5 170.40 5
COMERFORD Mel 170 30 182 197 1 193 1 201 1 166 939 5 187.80 3
COOK Kim 150 50 136 113 156 405 3 135.00 0
COOK Roma 158 42 136 182 1 153 1 137 608 4 152.00 2
INCE Leonie 159 41 169 1 136 190 1 169 1 120 784 5 156.80 3
JONES Jessica 171 29 193 1 179 1 192 1 153 717 4 179.25 3
McKAY June 150 50 112 160 1 137 1 152 1 561 4 140.25 3
Total Team Pinfall 873 2 800 2 737 2 856 2 872 2 728 4866 30 162.20 10
Total Team Points 5 5 5 7 6 1 29

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Wayne 177 23 158 178 0.5 154 170 0.5 149 809 5 161.80 1
BENARTO Leon 158 42 165 147 140 156 608 4 152.00 0
FRYER John 177 23 183 1 183 1 188 1 157 199 910 5 182.00 3
MEIKLE Troy 162 38 132 135 159 156 147 729 5 145.80 0
MITCHELL Doug 168 32 150 0.5 136 135 172 178 1 771 5 154.20 1.5
THOMPSON Brad 175 25 182 1 149 173 212 1 173 1 161 1 1050 6 175.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 805 2 811 2 797 803 827 834 2 4877 30 162.57 6
Total Team Points 4.5 3.5 1 1 1.5 4 15.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BARBER Tara 163 37 139 157 1 162 1 458 3 152.67 2
BARBER Samantha 161 39 139 1 170 1 123 148 580 4 145.00 2
HAWORTH Coral 163 37 150 167 174 175 1 666 4 166.50 1
MEIKLE Casie 166 34 154 168 1 147 469 3 156.33 1
ROBERTS Bridget 118 82 134 1 136 1 116 1 175 1 129 1 124 1 814 6 135.67 6
VASS Sonia 156 44 177 1 136 157 150 1 620 4 155.00 2
RALPH Melissa 157 43 157 1 200 1 159 1 192 1 164 160 1 1032 6 172.00 5
Total Team Pinfall 746 2 799 2 702 859 2 762 771 2 4639 30 154.63 8
Total Team Points 6 6 2 5 1 7 27

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAMPTON Paul 176 24 171 1 197 1 185 1 167 720 4 180.00 3
COOPER Lenny 150 50 150 1 153 1 159 1 146 1 608 4 152.00 4
FULTON Robert 164 36 179 1 158 1 168 202 1 144 851 5 170.20 3
GODKIN Andrew 120 80 144 1 121 84 349 3 116.33 1
KRINK Andrew 175 25 192 1 199 1 165 162 1 117 835 5 167.00 3
LI Daven 161 39 197 1 165 144 0.5 175 1 681 4 170.25 2.5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 159 41 165 1 168 174 1 143 1 136 786 5 157.20 3
Total Team Pinfall 883 2 843 2 813 2 775 2 777 2 739 4830 30 161.00 10
Total Team Points 7 5 6 5 5.5 1 29.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 162 38 120 179 1 172 1 177 1 165 813 5 162.60 3
EINAM Vorada 160 40 166 1 187 1 138 1 156 146 1 793 5 158.60 4
GODKIN Eileen 148 52 161 1 160 141 146 1 131 739 5 147.80 2
PHILIPS Andrea 153 47 183 1 147 133 163 165 1 791 5 158.20 2
SWAN Tillie 161 39 143 0.5 210 1 181 1 197 1 224 1 173 1 1128 6 188.00 5.5
WATTS Dee 150 50 145 162 1 153 1 130 590 4 147.50 2
Total Team Pinfall 735 2 902 2 786 2 801 2 850 2 780 4854 30 161.80 10
Total Team Points 4.5 6 5 6 4 3 28.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 163 37 140 186 1 199 1 169 183 1 163 1 1040 6 173.33 4
DALE Alan 156 44 145 156 1 157 189 647 4 161.75 1
DIXON Matt 182 18 179 191 166 1 190 1 226 1 952 5 190.40 3
DWYER Cameron 179 21 178 225 1 224 1 190 1 184 1001 5 200.20 3
HILL Jarrod 181 19 190 170 204 1 184 1 160 908 5 181.60 2
PORTER Tristan 155 45 141 140 151 1 168 1 146 1 746 5 149.20 3
Total Team Pinfall 828 917 2 933 2 850 2 882 884 2 5294 30 176.47 8
Total Team Points 0 4 6 6 3 5 24
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 167 33 149 0.5 168 162 1 212 1 129 175 1 995 6 165.83 3.5
DALE Carolyn 142 58 114 131 142 151 1 148 1 686 5 137.20 2
FILLMORE Jess 161 39 169 1 174 1 137 147 148 1 775 5 155.00 3
GYSS Lillian 153 47 149 1 177 1 177 1 125 628 4 157.00 3
KELLY Kate 159 41 152 157 1 152 1 148 182 1 791 5 158.20 3
TURNER Pamela 156 44 148 1 139 150 147 148 732 5 146.40 1
Total Team Pinfall 732 787 759 829 699 801 2 4607 30 153.57 2
Total Team Points 2.5 3 3 2 1 6 17.5
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2011 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Ashmore Bowl, Gold Coast - 29th, 30th & 31st August 2011

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HINE Ronald 182 18 182 166 188 1 190 1 726 4 181.50 2
PORTER Wayne 169 31 147 1 130 149 1 426 3 142.00 2
SCOBLE Terry 180 20 216 1 187 176 159 214 1 952 5 190.40 2
SWAN Alan 174 26 220 1 164 159 197 1 210 1 950 5 190.00 3
TAYLOR Mark 166 34 179 1 170 1 181 1 170 700 4 175.00 3
WARD Steve 164 36 136 166 170 1 192 1 147 811 5 162.20 2
WOOLER Michael 179 21 165 158 207 222 1 752 4 188.00 1
Total Team Pinfall 919 843 829 828 956 2 942 2 5317 30 177.23 4
Total Team Points 2 2 1 3 5 6 19
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JACKSON Sue 161 39 192 172 1 168 1 140 138 810 5 162.00 2
LEWIS Ashleigh 153 47 156 1 138 157 1 145 135 151 1 882 6 147.00 3
MEADS Ann 165 35 163 1 142 146 138 589 4 147.25 1
PARENTE Lisa 168 32 137 156 170 165 161 789 5 157.80 0
SORENSEN Norina 153 47 136 1 168 161 174 1 157 154 950 6 158.33 2
WARD Leisa 151 49 140 1 126 134 1 181 1 581 4 145.25 3
Total Team Pinfall 784 2 760 768 2 775 729 785 2 4601 30 153.37 6
Total Team Points 5 2 4 1 1 4 17

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARNOL Garry 176 24 214 192 1 171 169 746 4 186.50 1
COOK Neil 176 24 172 161 1 161 148 642 4 160.50 1
HAYES John 155 45 154 1 165 1 144 138 0.5 149 1 750 5 150.00 3.5
HAYES Stephen 177 23 254 1 157 1 159 133 703 4 175.75 2
MOREHEAD Chris 180 20 213 1 194 1 198 1 158 221 1 984 5 196.80 4
TABRETT Martin 184 16 206 1 162 148 184 1 700 4 175.00 2
WALKER Murray 183 17 180 164 156 1 170 1 670 4 167.50 2
Total Team Pinfall 967 2 877 2 943 2 787 786 835 5195 30 173.17 6
Total Team Points 5 5 4 3 1.5 3 21.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BASSETT Emma 177 23 178 1 157 159 145 639 4 159.75 1
HAYES Lynne 144 56 109 151 114 156 1 141 671 5 134.20 1
KEAN Rachael 149 51 124 145 150 1 163 172 142 896 6 149.33 1
ROWE Tania 171 29 163 189 159 0.5 174 171 1 856 5 171.20 1.5
TABRETT Sue 140 60 174 1 127 139 127 1 129 696 5 139.20 2
TUBB Shirleen 135 65 174 1 132 1 116 119 114 655 5 131.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 748 792 751 706 745 671 4413 30 147.10 0
Total Team Points 2 1 2.5 0 3 0 8.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARTER Neville 171 29 146 161 186 1 158 162 813 5 162.60 1
DAVID Glenn 172 28 212 1 200 1 148 183 1 233 1 157 1 1133 6 188.83 5
De WITT Roger 158 42 181 1 144 157 193 1 675 4 168.75 2
KENT David 177 23 170 189 160 171 1 157 847 5 169.40 1
RADNELL Mark 176 24 191 1 189 1 162 181 1 723 4 180.75 3
MORRIS Scott 176 24 140 189 1 202 0.5 147 248 1 167 1093 6 182.17 2.5
Total Team Pinfall 849 883 887 848 2 957 2 860 2 5284 30 176.13 6
Total Team Points 2 2 2.5 5 4 5 20.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROADBENT Tracy 157 43 146 180 152 1 177 212 1 147 1014 6 169.00 2
CADE Sue 151 49 134 181 1 94 125 534 4 133.50 1
DOWNIE Nola 160 40 138 146 143 151 1 107 685 5 137.00 1
HOLT Chris 158 42 155 160 1 157 1 140 1 612 4 153.00 3
HUMPHREY Rhiannon 161 39 185 1 148 139 178 186 1 169 1 1005 6 167.50 3
WHEELER Sue 156 44 152 156 151 1 171 1 154 784 5 156.80 2
Total Team Pinfall 755 811 691 829 860 2 688 4634 30 154.47 2
Total Team Points 1 1 2 2 6 2 14

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROWNING Rob 171 29 187 156 139 182 1 664 4 166.00 1
GUIHOT Jason 168 32 174 1 179 179 532 3 177.33 1
HENDRIKSEN Shayne 162 38 151 142 177 1 155 625 4 156.25 1
HURST Bradley 179 21 186 181 204 1 163 183 917 5 183.40 1
PRICE Braham 165 35 213 1 158 148 170 204 1 893 5 178.60 2
SERGI Peter 160 40 147 1 153 167 1 151 1 618 4 154.50 3
SHIH Manuel 170 30 135 147 159 1 212 1 164 817 5 163.40 2
Total Team Pinfall 872 816 825 786 887 880 2 5066 30 168.87 2
Total Team Points 1 2 1 2 2 5 13
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CAMISA Krystie 154 46 148 182 1 141 1 202 1 130 1 803 5 160.60 4
HANSEN Amber 145 55 146 1 172 1 137 1 158 1 139 752 5 150.40 4
PACHER Betty 152 48 143 115 177 1 126 120 681 5 136.20 1
RAYNER Nicole 142 58 157 1 120 142 161 1 160 1 740 5 148.00 3
SHARMAN Frances 146 54 144 1 144 1 137 178 1 170 1 773 5 154.60 4
WATSON Joanne 118 82 136 113 1 139 1 126 1 106 620 5 124.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 730 731 2 676 2 816 2 721 2 695 2 4369 30 145.63 10
Total Team Points 2 6 6 5 6 4 29

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FOSTER Mark 171 29 206 1 172 0.5 204 1 162 173 917 5 183.40 2.5
GUERSTER Joe 172 28 168 1 137 164 157 1 124 750 5 150.00 2
McLAREN Michael 179 21 145 182 154 1 211 1 692 4 173.00 2
PETRIS George 178 22 173 154 1 182 1 165 1 171 845 5 169.00 3
PIETROWIEC Nathan 166 34 158 188 1 150 186 1 159 841 5 168.20 2
SMITH Matt 181 19 211 1 172 1 189 1 200 1 179 204 1 1155 6 192.50 5
Total Team Pinfall 916 2 823 870 873 2 849 2 869 5200 30 173.33 6
Total Team Points 5 3.5 3 4 5 2 22.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Josie 166 34 171 1 181 1 179 1 192 1 148 150 1021 6 170.17 4
ARCHER Dallas 157 43 189 1 149 145 0.5 141 138 1 762 5 152.40 2.5
FOSTER Nicky 151 49 135 154 139 166 1 148 1 742 5 148.40 2
BLINKHORN Cheryl 146 54 149 1 94 174 1 127 154 1 698 5 139.60 3
SMITH Anne 142 58 132 138 1 146 1 146 1 562 4 140.50 3
W-PERRY Marilyn 152 48 169 1 103 164 1 147 143 726 5 145.20 2
Total Team Pinfall 813 2 681 759 2 811 2 716 731 4511 30 150.37 6
Total Team Points 6 1 4.5 6 2 3 22.5
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Tasmania

Victoria

Western Australia



Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ABBEY Peter 171 29 123 145 160 1 178 1 177 1 1641 10 164.10 6.5
BURNS James 170 30 167 1 128 160 918 6 153.00 2
DANIEL Alvin 183 17 167 178 1 211 1 182 1444 8 180.50 4
HICKEY Lance 177 23 136 141 192 1 137 1327 8 165.88 4
HOOK John 170 30 213 1 165 211 1 177 1 1405 8 175.63 3
MAKIN Richard 171 29 189 1 174 1 151 158 202 1 206 1 1930 11 175.45 7
WAYLING Richard 172 28 171 1 147 197 1 147 1535 9 170.56 5
Total Team Pinfall 863 2 759 811 784 994 2 879 2 10200 60 170.00 8
Total Team Points 6 1 1 2 7 5 39.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BALLARD Linda 127 73 105 148 1 120 1 126 966 8 120.75 2
BILLINGHAM Sandra 176 24 157 182 1 180 127 1353 8 169.13 4
COOK Vikki 143 57 127 187 1 186 1 159 1 145 1 140 1 1618 11 147.09 7
DENNIS Cheryl 141 59 113 142 155 123 120 1 1317 10 131.70 3
GILL Karen 148 52 193 1 146 1 169 125 147 1 161 1 1843 12 153.58 8
STAIER Debbie 155 45 155 141 155 149 146 1596 11 145.09 0
Total Team Pinfall 693 764 2 787 747 744 694 8693 60 144.88 8
Total Team Points 1 5 2 2 2 3 32

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JOYCE Raymond 166 34 154 170 189 1 176 1 129 117 1575 10 157.50 3
MARDEL Joshua 168 32 149 1 177 192 1 201 0.5 169 1 154 1 1757 10 175.70 6
McKAY Bob 162 38 147 124 172 1 133 1545 10 154.50 6
MORANDO Sean 165 35 176 1 174 138 170 1 1332 8 166.50 4
SIMNETT Phillip 186 14 175 176 190 194 1 1911 10 191.10 6.5
WITHERS Shayne 185 15 182 193 180 1 158 177 210 1 2226 12 185.50 4
Total Team Pinfall 807 840 909 2 842 803 845 2 10346 60 172.43 14
Total Team Points 1 0 7 1.5 1 6 43.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Ellen 156 44 199 1 119 151 1 183 1 190 1 1694 10 169.40 9
COMERFORD Mel 174 26 138 190 1 169 1 136 1 1572 9 174.67 6
COOK Kim 147 53 192 1 160 1 211 1 148 177 1 1293 8 161.63 4
COOK Roma 156 44 151 1 188 1 130 159 1236 8 154.50 4
INCE Leonie 158 42 158 1 137 1 159 1 157 162 1 1557 10 155.70 7
JONES Jessica 172 28 177 169 165 1 1228 7 175.43 4
McKAY June 147 53 149 1 145 132 145 1132 8 141.50 4
Total Team Pinfall 838 2 742 903 2 757 785 2 821 9712 60 161.87 16
Total Team Points 6 3 5 3 5 3 54

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Wayne 173 27 125 166 1 196 1 166 1 170 1 1632 10 163.20 5
BENARTO Leon 156 44 118 1 150 155 145 171 1 1347 9 149.67 2
FRYER John 178 22 173 189 1 222 1 198 1 184 1876 10 187.60 6
MEIKLE Troy 157 43 173 1 161 156 1 162 1 148 1 1529 10 152.90 4
MITCHELL Doug 164 36 185 1 149 169 166 1 1440 9 160.00 3.5
THOMPSON Brad 175 25 169 233 1 162 208 0.5 209 1 177 1 2208 12 184.00 7.5
Total Team Pinfall 758 918 2 855 2 919 2 873 2 832 2 10032 60 167.20 16
Total Team Points 2 5 5 5.5 4 7 44
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BARBER Tara 161 39 179 1 190 1 145 141 132 1245 8 155.63 4
BARBER Samantha 157 43 164 1 129 129 119 1121 8 140.13 3
HAWORTH Coral 163 37 174 1 225 1 146 1 159 1370 8 171.25 4
MEIKLE Casie 164 36 159 150 154 1 932 6 155.33 2
ROBERTS Bridget 123 77 114 219 1 139 1 128 1 114 0.5 1528 11 138.91 9.5
VASS Sonia 155 45 165 1 151 1 128 137 1 201 1 1402 9 155.78 6
RALPH Melissa 161 39 166 148 139 1 160 1 1645 10 164.50 7
Total Team Pinfall 788 2 837 2 745 773 2 690 2 771 9243 60 154.05 16
Total Team Points 5 5 2 4 6.5 2 51.5

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAMPTON Paul 176 24 188 1 160 164 209 1 1441 8 180.13 5
COOPER Lenny 150 50 138 175 1 155 168 1 145 1389 9 154.33 6
FULTON Robert 165 35 119 168 168 1 153 1459 9 162.11 4
GODKIN Andrew 119 81 121 1 104 122 1 88 784 7 112.00 3
KRINK Andrew 172 28 144 182 161 200 1 183 1 1705 10 170.50 5
LI Daven 163 37 174 1 162 163 1 172 1 194 1 1546 9 171.78 6.5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 158 42 188 136 152 1262 8 157.75 3
Total Team Pinfall 696 817 2 801 778 781 883 2 9586 60 159.77 14
Total Team Points 2 4 0 3 3 5 46.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 162 38 149 1 204 1 151 137 149 1603 10 160.30 5
EINAM Vorada 159 41 147 1 187 1 168 131 147 1 1573 10 157.30 7
GODKIN Eileen 147 53 172 1 146 105 124 161 1 1447 10 144.70 4
PHILIPS Andrea 154 46 133 148 172 1 145 0.5 145 1534 10 153.40 3.5
SWAN Tillie 169 31 149 145 1 170 137 172 1901 11 172.82 6.5
WATTS Dee 149 51 158 1 160 1 159 1 168 1 123 1358 9 150.89 6
Total Team Pinfall 775 2 771 784 792 666 774 9416 60 156.93 12
Total Team Points 6 3 2 2 0.5 2 44

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 166 34 152 1 150 1 128 173 1 1643 10 164.30 7
DALE Alan 157 43 168 1 163 1 152 1 209 1 142 1481 9 164.56 5
DIXON Matt 184 16 193 170 1 146 191 1 189 1841 10 184.10 5
DWYER Cameron 184 16 180 133 173 1 186 1 180 1853 10 185.30 5
HILL Jarrod 181 19 201 1 192 1 213 1 203 1 191 171 2079 11 189.00 6
PORTER Tristan 153 47 190 1 137 169 1 141 172 1 1555 10 155.50 6
Total Team Pinfall 932 2 795 2 832 2 876 2 838 885 10452 60 174.20 16
Total Team Points 5 5 6 6 2 2 50
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 166 34 158 1 215 1 165 1 208 1 171 1 196 1 2108 12 175.67 9.5
DALE Carolyn 140 60 117 146 1 158 1 144 152 1 117 1520 11 138.18 5
FILLMORE Jess 159 41 775 5 155.00 3
GYSS Lillian 153 47 143 129 162 1 138 148 1 124 1472 10 147.20 5
KELLY Kate 158 42 135 163 0.5 138 1 168 1 164 1 152 1 1711 11 155.55 7.5
TURNER Pamela 153 47 136 1 135 1 142 149 160 1 211 1 1665 11 151.36 5
Total Team Pinfall 689 788 2 765 2 807 2 795 2 800 2 9251 60 154.18 12
Total Team Points 2 5.5 6 4 7 5 47
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2011 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Ashmore Bowl, Gold Coast - 29th, 30th & 31st August 2011

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HINE Ronald 181 19 187 1 193 1 172 155 175 1608 9 178.67 4
PORTER Wayne 164 36 167 206 1 138 167 166 1270 8 158.75 3
SCOBLE Terry 182 18 184 1 159 144 1439 8 179.88 3
SWAN Alan 178 22 184 1 133 189 156 1612 9 179.11 4
TAYLOR Mark 168 32 127 149 119 156 1251 8 156.38 3
WARD Steve 163 37 162 1 146 159 202 166 1 1646 10 164.60 4
WOOLER Michael 181 19 159 1 191 1 185 199 1486 8 185.75 3
Total Team Pinfall 849 2 853 2 764 813 854 862 10312 60 171.87 8
Total Team Points 5 6 0 1 0 1 32
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JACKSON Sue 161 39 171 1 167 180 1 168 1 188 1 176 1 1860 11 169.09 7
LEWIS Ashleigh 151 49 140 145 156 1 117 148 1 1588 11 144.36 5
MEADS Ann 161 39 155 146 146 213 1 1249 8 156.13 2
PARENTE Lisa 165 35 171 1 144 168 208 1 161 1641 10 164.10 2
SORENSEN Norina 154 46 142 1 157 1 159 1 117 1525 10 152.50 5
WARD Leisa 149 51 149 173 1 148 154 137 1 130 1472 10 147.20 5
Total Team Pinfall 786 772 776 805 767 2 828 2 9335 60 155.58 10
Total Team Points 2 2 2 3 5 5 36

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARNOL Garry 178 22 149 173 1 187 1 201 1 1456 8 182.00 4
COOK Neil 172 28 147 187 1 148 136 1260 8 157.50 2
HAYES John 153 47 154 160 156 172 1 171 1 1563 10 156.30 5.5
HAYES Stephen 176 24 188 1 168 236 1 224 1 1519 8 189.88 5
MOREHEAD Chris 184 16 140 157 1 194 1 204 1 1679 9 186.56 7
TABRETT Martin 182 18 168 1 163 1 186 1 181 180 1 224 1 1802 10 180.20 7
WALKER Murray 179 21 128 170 138 1106 7 158.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 792 786 926 2 879 2 869 2 938 2 10385 60 173.08 14
Total Team Points 2 2 6 3 6 6 46.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BASSETT Emma 173 27 130 176 188 1 165 117 1415 9 157.22 2
HAYES Lynne 141 59 159 1 146 0.5 153 1 155 166 1 1450 10 145.00 4.5
KEAN Rachael 149 51 122 157 176 1 120 155 1 1626 11 147.82 3
ROWE Tania 171 29 185 1 234 1 197 1 127 186 1785 10 178.50 4.5
TABRETT Sue 139 61 142 117 114 118 139 1326 10 132.60 2
TUBB Shirleen 133 67 100 133 129 125 1 140 1 1282 10 128.20 4
Total Team Pinfall 653 781 845 2 717 2 727 748 8884 60 148.07 4
Total Team Points 1 1.5 5 4 2 2 24

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARTER Neville 168 32 168 1 189 1 199 1 168 144 127 1808 11 164.36 4
DAVID Glenn 177 23 169 1 171 228 1 231 1 181 1 190 1 2303 12 191.92 10
De WITT Roger 160 40 169 1 173 1 187 1 131 1335 8 166.88 5
KENT David 175 25 152 185 215 1 189 147 1 1735 10 173.50 3
RADNELL Mark 177 23 162 164 147 178 1 168 1542 9 171.33 4
MORRIS Scott 177 23 195 1 228 1 149 181 1846 10 184.60 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 820 2 882 1024 2 905 2 841 813 10569 60 176.15 12
Total Team Points 5 2 7 4 2 2 42.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROADBENT Tracy 160 40 174 1 155 1 173 1 152 1 169 135 1 1972 12 164.33 7
CADE Sue 147 53 145 104 160 1 89 1032 8 129.00 2
DOWNIE Nola 153 47 145 139 155 162 1286 9 142.89 1
HOLT Chris 156 44 187 1 165 170 145 188 1 1467 9 163.00 5
HUMPHREY Rhiannon 162 38 151 1 196 1 152 1 178 1 168 1 142 1992 12 166.00 8
WHEELER Sue 156 44 167 1 135 170 1 152 134 1542 10 154.20 4
Total Team Pinfall 824 2 755 810 2 781 2 726 761 2 9291 60 154.85 10
Total Team Points 6 2 5 5 1 4 37

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROWNING Rob 169 31 169 158 1 213 1 179 1 154 1537 9 170.78 4
GUIHOT Jason 169 31 184 1 114 171 1 179 1 140 1320 8 165.00 4
HENDRIKSEN Shayne 160 40 162 1 160 1 156 1 157 1 131 1391 9 154.56 5
HURST Bradley 180 20 155 194 164 1430 8 178.75 1
PRICE Braham 168 32 133 120 174 1 155 169 1644 10 164.40 3
SERGI Peter 158 42 194 1 140 134 1 1086 7 155.14 5
SHIH Manuel 168 32 139 148 192 1 147 1443 9 160.33 3
Total Team Pinfall 803 765 823 836 2 837 2 721 9851 60 164.18 6
Total Team Points 2 3 2 5 5 1 31
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CAMISA Krystie 155 45 139 124 146 119 140 1471 10 147.10 4
HANSEN Amber 146 54 126 134 142 140 175 1469 10 146.90 4
PACHER Betty 147 53 185 1 153 150 1 149 1 139 1457 10 145.70 4
RAYNER Nicole 143 57 130 1 149 1 127 147 179 1 1472 10 147.20 6
SHARMAN Frances 148 52 151 1 136 144 1 162 1 112 1478 10 147.80 7
WATSON Joanne 119 81 144 1 146 1 153 1 122 168 1 1353 10 135.30 7
Total Team Pinfall 731 2 706 2 701 2 752 2 640 801 2 8700 60 145.00 20
Total Team Points 5 4 5 5 0 4 52

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FOSTER Mark 174 26 162 185 1 137 181 1 158 1740 10 174.00 4.5
GUERSTER Joe 166 34 147 170 1 124 179 1 150 1520 10 152.00 4
McLAREN Michael 177 23 192 1 235 1 166 202 1 170 1657 9 184.11 5
PETRIS George 175 25 202 1 194 1 213 1 170 1624 9 180.44 6
PIETROWIEC Nathan 166 34 160 1 181 1 159 173 1 160 1674 10 167.40 5
SMITH Matt 184 16 176 1 248 1 193 171 1 178 151 2272 12 189.33 8
Total Team Pinfall 837 2 1019 2 815 885 932 2 799 10487 60 174.78 12
Total Team Points 5 7 1 4 5 0 44.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Josie 167 33 172 1 186 1 157 146 166 1 1848 11 168.00 7
ARCHER Dallas 155 45 154 157 1 158 180 1 1411 9 156.78 4.5
FOSTER Nicky 150 50 136 115 127 1 190 1 142 1452 10 145.20 4
BLINKHORN Cheryl 144 56 137 137 146 1 120 130 1 1368 10 136.80 5
SMITH Anne 141 59 118 157 1 128 138 1 177 1 141 1421 10 142.10 6
W-PERRY Marilyn 150 50 172 127 122 171 1 155 1 1473 10 147.30 4
Total Team Pinfall 735 722 2 707 688 826 2 784 2 8973 60 149.55 12
Total Team Points 1 4 1 3 6 5 42.5
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Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ABBEY Peter 168 32 180 1 141 1 159 189 1 2310 14 165.00 9.5
BURNS James 167 33 154 147 127 1346 9 149.56 2
DANIEL Alvin 183 17 156 224 1 190 1 130 2144 12 178.67 6
HICKEY Lance 172 28 159 1 148 183 1 159 148 1 2124 13 163.38 7
HOOK John 174 26 158 1 159 171 1 135 2028 12 169.00 5
MAKIN Richard 173 27 203 192 1 168 1 150 157 158 1 2958 17 174.00 10
WAYLING Richard 171 29 157 133 167 1 147 2139 13 164.54 6
Total Team Pinfall 831 779 802 2 833 832 772 2 15049 90 167.21 12
Total Team Points 2 1 5 3 2 5 57.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BALLARD Linda 126 74 107 1 163 1 137 137 1 145 1655 13 127.31 5
BILLINGHAM Sandra 173 27 144 1 149 171 1 128 1945 12 162.08 6
COOK Vikki 146 54 187 1 132 1 146 135 1 112 2330 16 145.63 10
DENNIS Cheryl 139 61 157 1 152 1 144 170 1 123 1 2063 15 137.53 7
GILL Karen 150 50 146 134 165 1 163 1 193 1 2644 17 155.53 11
STAIER Debbie 154 46 171 148 1 136 170 140 137 2498 17 146.94 1
Total Team Pinfall 768 2 729 2 707 756 789 693 13135 90 145.94 12
Total Team Points 5 6 1 3 3 2 52

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JOYCE Raymond 163 37 158 145 1 135 115 2128 14 152.00 4
MARDEL Joshua 170 30 180 107 178 1 164 2386 14 170.43 7
McKAY Bob 159 41 145 0.5 157 187 1 143 193 1 134 2504 16 156.50 8.5
MORANDO Sean 164 36 154 147 136 1 167 1 1936 12 161.33 6
SIMNETT Phillip 185 15 163 168 190 1 188 1 170 1 150 1 2940 16 183.75 10.5
WITHERS Shayne 185 15 183 229 1 161 1 168 155 143 3265 18 181.39 6
Total Team Pinfall 825 808 832 2 811 2 831 2 706 15159 90 168.43 20
Total Team Points 0.5 1 6 5 5 1 62
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAKER Ellen 159 41 183 1 125 147 174 1 2323 14 165.93 11
COMERFORD Mel 171 29 183 1 183 1 190 1 220 1 144 2492 14 178.00 10
COOK Kim 154 46 167 1 128 132 148 1868 12 155.67 5
COOK Roma 156 44 139 178 199 1 134 1886 12 157.17 5
INCE Leonie 157 43 115 171 1 166 1 186 150 1 2345 15 156.33 10
JONES Jessica 172 28 146 1 182 1 152 1708 10 170.80 6
McKAY June 146 54 132 185 1 143 1 184 1 136 1912 13 147.08 7
Total Team Pinfall 787 714 906 2 787 876 2 752 14534 90 161.49 20
Total Team Points 3 2 6 3 4 2 74

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Wayne 171 29 154 0.5 186 1 163 1 176 1 164 186 1 2661 16 166.31 9.5
BENARTO Leon 154 46 127 135 1 131 117 1857 13 142.85 3
FRYER John 181 19 149 218 1 163 200 1 173 2779 15 185.27 8
MEIKLE Troy 158 42 171 1 120 182 139 2141 14 152.93 5
MITCHELL Doug 164 36 160 1 148 1 180 1 178 1 164 1 125 2395 15 159.67 8.5
THOMPSON Brad 179 21 214 1 176 247 1 155 162 3162 17 186.00 9.5
Total Team Pinfall 761 803 2 868 946 2 822 763 14995 90 166.61 20
Total Team Points 2.5 6 3 5 2 1 63.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BARBER Tara 160 40 165 1 169 1 162 166 171 139 1 2217 14 158.36 7
BARBER Samantha 153 47 139 138 176 1 166 1 136 1 1876 13 144.31 6
HAWORTH Coral 166 34 165 169 129 138 1971 12 164.25 4
MEIKLE Casie 162 38 150 192 156 151 1581 10 158.10 2
ROBERTS Bridget 127 73 133 103 128 1 144 1 136 1 2172 16 135.75 12.5
VASS Sonia 155 45 136 133 144 1 1815 12 151.25 7
RALPH Melissa 160 40 138 138 110 2031 13 156.23 7
Total Team Pinfall 740 717 753 785 745 680 13663 90 151.81 16
Total Team Points 1 1 1 2 2 3 61.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BAMPTON Paul 177 23 168 1 154 1 182 171 1 174 1 2290 13 176.15 9
COOPER Lenny 151 49 134 165 1 137 116 1941 13 149.31 7
FULTON Robert 163 37 153 130 1 112 1854 12 154.50 5
GODKIN Andrew 117 83 106 1 107 95 1092 10 109.20 4
KRINK Andrew 173 27 164 1 194 1 205 1 187 1 204 1 163 2822 16 176.38 10
LI Daven 165 35 120 196 1 129 159 2150 13 165.38 7.5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 158 42 192 159 1 213 1 141 1 148 2115 13 162.69 6
Total Team Pinfall 677 849 2 851 2 818 2 744 739 14264 90 158.49 20
Total Team Points 2 6 6 4 3 1 68.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 161 39 161 1 172 1 224 1 157 173 178 1 2668 16 166.75 9
EINAM Vorada 158 42 171 1 134 1 186 1 201 1 171 1 127 2563 16 160.19 12
GODKIN Eileen 146 54 135 1 120 118 1820 13 140.00 5
PHILIPS Andrea 153 47 161 1 149 157 154 143 2298 15 153.20 4.5
SWAN Tillie 166 34 177 1 128 218 1 175 171 1 2770 16 173.13 9.5
WATTS Dee 150 50 156 1 158 130 169 1 137 2108 14 150.57 8
Total Team Pinfall 800 2 753 2 809 851 2 842 756 14227 90 158.08 18
Total Team Points 7 5 2 4 2 2 66

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 163 37 123 177 1 149 1 153 197 1 2442 15 162.80 10
DALE Alan 159 41 140 133 193 1 156 1 2103 13 161.77 7
DIXON Matt 182 18 148 151 209 178 1 186 2713 15 180.87 6
DWYER Cameron 181 19 206 1 208 150 182 193 179 1 2971 16 185.69 7
HILL Jarrod 184 16 216 1 150 156 166 1 214 1 2981 16 186.31 9
PORTER Tristan 155 45 175 1 164 167 167 1 127 2355 15 157.00 8
Total Team Pinfall 885 2 778 801 873 2 844 2 932 2 15565 90 172.94 24
Total Team Points 5 0 1 5 4 6 71
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 171 29 171 1 184 157 156 0.5 193 143 3112 18 172.89 11
DALE Carolyn 140 60 145 146 1 122 164 1 135 2232 16 139.50 7
FILLMORE Jess 159 41 151 214 1 140 1 146 1 116 1542 10 154.20 6
GYSS Lillian 150 50 153 150 158 111 2044 14 146.00 5
KELLY Kate 157 43 200 1 145 175 151 173 1 154 1 2709 17 159.35 10.5
TURNER Pamela 153 47 123 170 175 1 150 1 2283 15 152.20 7
Total Team Pinfall 792 776 826 728 851 698 2 13922 90 154.69 14
Total Team Points 2 1 1 1.5 4 4 60.5
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2011 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Ashmore Bowl, Gold Coast - 29th, 30th & 31st August 2011

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HINE Ronald 180 20 126 226 1 127 181 1 2268 13 174.46 6
PORTER Wayne 165 35 162 116 156 1704 11 154.91 3
SCOBLE Terry 179 21 177 1 173 168 186 1 234 1 2377 13 182.85 6
SWAN Alan 176 24 234 1 183 1 179 1 210 1 188 1 186 1 2792 15 186.13 10
TAYLOR Mark 162 38 168 1 112 156 1687 11 153.36 4
WARD Steve 164 36 152 148 159 1 188 1 2293 14 163.79 6
WOOLER Michael 181 19 178 1 202 1 211 1 211 1 158 2446 13 188.15 7
Total Team Pinfall 867 2 888 2 876 2 832 847 2 945 2 15567 90 172.97 18
Total Team Points 5 5 5 2 5 6 60
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JACKSON Sue 164 36 173 178 154 1 158 173 178 1 2874 17 169.06 9
LEWIS Ashleigh 149 51 124 126 171 1 186 1 123 2318 16 144.88 7
MEADS Ann 161 39 210 1 168 1 169 1 164 1 189 1 2149 13 165.31 7
PARENTE Lisa 166 34 136 155 155 1 181 1 2268 14 162.00 4
SORENSEN Norina 152 48 146 184 1 169 1 156 172 1 148 2500 16 156.25 8
WARD Leisa 149 51 137 118 1 128 154 1 2009 14 143.50 7
Total Team Pinfall 716 816 817 2 797 2 787 2 850 2 14118 90 156.87 18
Total Team Points 0 3 6 4 5 6 60

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARNOL Garry 178 22 167 187 1 139 164 157 2270 13 174.62 5
COOK Neil 169 31 138 193 1 131 216 1 171 1 2109 13 162.23 5
HAYES John 155 45 138 0.5 136 158 1 1995 13 153.46 7
HAYES Stephen 181 19 169 1 223 1 179 171 141 1 2402 13 184.77 8
MOREHEAD Chris 182 18 177 162 222 1 204 1 160 2604 14 186.00 9
TABRETT Martin 182 18 178 1 143 126 146 2395 14 171.07 8
WALKER Murray 174 26 167 202 1 171 1646 10 164.60 3
Total Team Pinfall 829 2 827 840 852 913 2 775 15421 90 171.34 18
Total Team Points 4.5 2 1 2 5 2 63
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BASSETT Emma 169 31 174 1 195 1 141 179 2104 13 161.85 4
HAYES Lynne 144 56 156 1 146 138 1 145 1 139 1 2174 15 144.93 8.5
KEAN Rachael 148 52 147 151 1 163 1 170 1 137 1 169 1 2563 17 150.76 8
ROWE Tania 174 26 183 183 160 1 143 200 2654 15 176.93 5.5
TABRETT Sue 136 64 143 1 147 1 166 1 194 1 114 2090 15 139.33 6
TUBB Shirleen 132 68 145 1 147 117 0.5 117 136 1 1944 15 129.60 6.5
Total Team Pinfall 765 2 822 2 797 2 782 2 721 758 2 13529 90 150.32 14
Total Team Points 6 5 5 5.5 2 5 52.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CARTER Neville 168 32 137 159 194 1 180 1 176 1 2654 16 165.88 7
DAVID Glenn 181 19 193 1 155 1 188 190 1 165 192 1 3386 18 188.11 14
De WITT Roger 161 39 175 1 183 1 138 1 132 1963 12 163.58 8
KENT David 175 25 157 165 180 1 161 216 1 172 1 2786 16 174.13 6
RADNELL Mark 174 26 211 1 167 1 179 187 162 1 2448 14 174.86 7
MORRIS Scott 179 21 180 166 168 1 133 2493 14 178.07 5.5
Total Team Pinfall 873 829 2 865 898 861 835 2 15730 90 174.78 16
Total Team Points 3 5 2 2 3 6 63.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROADBENT Tracy 160 40 153 158 155 179 165 1 2782 17 163.65 8
CADE Sue 143 57 163 1 165 1 136 123 1619 12 134.92 4
DOWNIE Nola 153 47 158 132 190 1 171 154 2091 14 149.36 2
HOLT Chris 159 41 185 1 140 145 171 1 170 125 2403 15 160.20 7
HUMPHREY Rhiannon 163 37 165 187 1 162 1 172 1 217 1 160 1 3055 18 169.72 13
WHEELER Sue 155 45 171 160 128 167 1 2168 14 154.86 5
Total Team Pinfall 824 1 782 769 816 2 865 2 771 2 14118 90 156.87 17
Total Team Points 3 2 1 5 3 5 56

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROWNING Rob 170 30 157 189 183 1 125 190 1 2381 14 170.07 6
GUIHOT Jason 166 34 210 1 192 1 137 170 1 2029 12 169.08 7
HENDRIKSEN Shayne 159 41 136 149 149 1825 12 152.08 5
HURST Bradley 178 22 258 1 147 174 203 1 171 2383 13 183.31 3
PRICE Braham 164 36 162 1 179 147 150 2282 14 163.00 4
SERGI Peter 158 42 117 143 168 1 180 204 1 1898 12 158.17 7
SHIH Manuel 166 34 197 1 156 167 1 192 1 2155 13 165.77 6
Total Team Pinfall 865 2 864 871 2 726 849 927 2 14953 90 166.14 12
Total Team Points 4 2 4 1 2 6 50
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CAMISA Krystie 151 49 154 177 1 169 1 165 1 155 2291 15 152.73 7
HANSEN Amber 145 55 173 1 170 149 1 155 1 144 1 2260 15 150.67 8
PACHER Betty 149 51 143 164 1 159 104 122 2149 15 143.27 5
RAYNER Nicole 144 56 151 1 112 137 1 126 136 1 2134 15 142.27 9
SHARMAN Frances 146 54 160 1 176 176 1 138 143 2271 15 151.40 9
WATSON Joanne 125 75 161 1 149 1 116 128 1 132 1 2039 15 135.93 11
Total Team Pinfall 781 1 783 2 810 2 664 717 2 689 2 13144 90 146.04 29
Total Team Points 4 4 6 2 5 5 78

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FOSTER Mark 172 28 205 1 174 1 154 130 147 2550 15 170.00 6.5
GUERSTER Joe 163 37 149 0.5 158 164 1 157 2148 14 153.43 5.5
McLAREN Michael 181 19 185 1 195 1 144 1 159 154 2494 14 178.14 8
PETRIS George 178 22 166 1 156 1 167 1 179 1 169 2461 14 175.79 10
PIETROWIEC Nathan 166 34 169 1 192 1 157 207 1 163 1 186 1 2748 16 171.75 10
SMITH Matt 184 16 239 1 213 1 171 1 179 189 3263 17 191.94 11
Total Team Pinfall 947 2 940 2 769 839 2 837 2 845 15664 90 174.04 20
Total Team Points 6.5 7 2 6 4 1 71
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ADAMS Josie 166 34 144 134 184 1 178 2488 15 165.87 8
ARCHER Dallas 156 44 165 176 1 156 1 135 170 2213 14 158.07 6.5
FOSTER Nicky 148 52 161 1 189 1 160 1 198 1 166 1 148 1 2474 16 154.63 10
BLINKHORN Cheryl 142 58 150 1 116 150 1 140 125 2049 15 136.60 7
SMITH Anne 142 58 196 1 160 1 112 192 1 118 2199 15 146.60 9
W-PERRY Marilyn 150 50 154 147 1 170 1 163 1 122 2229 15 148.60 7
Total Team Pinfall 774 2 824 2 780 2 758 2 804 2 739 13652 90 151.69 22
Total Team Points 4 6 6 5 5 1 69.5
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Pos Men Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve Pos Women Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve
1 DAVID Glenn VIC 172 3386 18 188.11 14 +16.11 1 WATSON Joanne WA 118 2039 15 135.93 11 +17.93
2 SWAN Alan SQ 174 2792 15 186.13 10 +12.13 2 ROBERTS Bridget NQ 118 2172 16 135.75 12.5 +17.75
3 THOMPSON Brad NQ 175 3162 17 186.00 9.5 +11.00 3 BAKER Ellen NSW 152 2323 14 165.93 11 +13.93
4 SMITH Matt Fusion 181 3263 17 191.94 11 +10.94 4 SWAN Tillie NT 161 2770 16 173.13 9.5 +12.13
5 WOOLER Michael SQ 179 2446 13 188.15 7 +9.15 5 HUMPHREY Rhiannon VIC 161 3055 18 169.72 13 +8.72
6 FRYER John NQ 177 2779 15 185.27 8 +8.27 6 JACKSON Sue SQ 161 2874 17 169.06 9 +8.06
7 HAYES Stephen TAS 177 2402 13 184.77 8 +7.77 7 COMERFORD Mel NSW 170 2492 14 178.00 10 +8.00
8 DWYER Cameron SA 179 2971 16 185.69 7 +6.69 8 GILL Karen ACT 148 2644 17 155.53 11 +7.53
9 MOREHEAD Chris TAS 180 2604 14 186.00 9 +6.00 9 BROADBENT Tracy VIC 157 2782 17 163.65 8 +6.65
10 DALE Alan SA 156 2103 13 161.77 7 +5.77 10 ROWE Tania TAS 171 2654 15 176.93 5.5 +5.93
11 PIETROWIEC Nathan Fusion 166 2748 16 171.75 10 +5.75 11 COCK Kerry SA 167 3112 18 172.89 11 +5.89
12 De WITT Roger VIC 158 1963 12 163.58 8 +5.58 12 HANSEN Amber WA 145 2260 15 150.67 8 +5.67
13 HILL Jarrod SA 181 2981 16 186.31 9 +5.31 13 COOK Kim NSW 150 1868 12 155.67 5 +5.67
14 MARDEL Joshua NSW 166 2386 14 170.43 7 +4.43 14 SHARMAN Frances WA 146 2271 15 151.40 9 +5.40
15 LI Daven NT 161 2150 13 165.38 7.5 +4.38 15 COWAN Cherylynn NT 162 2668 16 166.75 9 +4.75
16 HURST Bradley WA 179 2383 13 183.31 3 +4.31 16 SMITH Anne Fusion 142 2199 15 146.60 9 +4.60
17 STRANGWAYS Matthew NT 159 2115 13 162.69 6 +3.69 17 FOSTER Nicky Fusion 151 2474 16 154.63 10 +3.63
18 SCOBLE Terry SQ 180 2377 13 182.85 6 +2.85 18 SORENSEN Norina SQ 153 2500 16 156.25 8 +3.25
19 MORRIS Scott VIC 176 2493 14 178.07 5.5 +2.07 19 HOLT Chris VIC 158 2403 15 160.20 7 +2.20
20 MAKIN Richard ACT 172 2958 17 174.00 10 +2.00 20 KEAN Rachael TAS 149 2563 17 150.76 8 +1.76
21 PORTER Tristan SA 155 2355 15 157.00 8 +2.00 21 HAWORTH Coral NQ 163 1971 12 164.25 4 +1.25
22 SIMNETT Phillip NSW 182 2940 16 183.75 10.5 +1.75 22 ARCHER Dallas Fusion 157 2213 14 158.07 6.5 +1.07
23 KRINK Andrew NT 175 2822 16 176.38 10 +1.38 23 HAYES Lynne TAS 144 2174 15 144.93 8.5 +0.93
24 GUIHOT Jason WA 168 2029 12 169.08 7 +1.08 24 WATTS Dee NT 150 2108 14 150.57 8 +0.57
25 BAMPTON Paul NT 176 2290 13 176.15 9 +0.15 25 KELLY Kate SA 159 2709 17 159.35 10.5 +0.35
26 ARCHER Stephen SA 163 2442 15 162.80 10 -0.20 26 MEADS Ann SQ 165 2149 13 165.31 7 +0.31
27 WARD Steve SQ 164 2293 14 163.79 6 -0.21 27 RAYNER Nicole WA 142 2134 15 142.27 9 +0.27
28 COOPER Lenny NT 150 1941 13 149.31 7 -0.69 28 PHILIPS Andrea NT 153 2298 15 153.20 4.5 +0.20
29 McLAREN Michael Fusion 179 2494 14 178.14 8 -0.86 29 EINAM Vorada NT 160 2563 16 160.19 12 +0.19
30 BROWNING Rob WA 171 2381 14 170.07 6 -0.93 30 ADAMS Josie Fusion 166 2488 15 165.87 8 -0.13
31 FOSTER Mark Fusion 171 2550 15 170.00 6.5 -1.00 31 JONES Jessica NSW 171 1708 10 170.80 6 -0.20
32 DIXON Matt SA 182 2713 15 180.87 6 -1.13 32 COOK Vikki ACT 146 2330 16 145.63 10 -0.38
33 RADNELL Mark VIC 176 2448 14 174.86 7 -1.14 33 TABRETT Sue TAS 140 2090 15 139.33 6 -0.67
34 ARNOL Garry TAS 176 2270 13 174.62 5 -1.38 34 RALPH Melissa NQ 157 2031 13 156.23 7 -0.77
35 HAYES John TAS 155 1995 13 153.46 7 -1.54 35 COOK Roma NSW 158 1886 12 157.17 5 -0.83
36 SERGI Peter WA 160 1898 12 158.17 7 -1.83 36 WHEELER Sue VIC 156 2168 14 154.86 5 -1.14
37 PRICE Braham WA 165 2282 14 163.00 4 -2.00 37 CAMISA Krystie WA 154 2291 15 152.73 7 -1.27
38 PETRIS George Fusion 178 2461 14 175.79 10 -2.21 38 DALE Carolyn SA 142 2232 16 139.50 7 -2.50
39 MORANDO Sean NSW 164 1936 12 161.33 6 -2.67 39 INCE Leonie NSW 159 2345 15 156.33 10 -2.67
40 KENT David VIC 177 2786 16 174.13 6 -2.88 40 BALLARD Linda ACT 130 1655 13 127.31 5 -2.69
41 WITHERS Shayne NSW 185 3265 18 181.39 6 -3.61 41 McKAY June NSW 150 1912 13 147.08 7 -2.92
42 SHIH Manuel WA 170 2155 13 165.77 6 -4.23 42 W-PERRY Marilyn Fusion 152 2229 15 148.60 7 -3.40
43 HOOK John ACT 174 2028 12 169.00 5 -5.00 43 TURNER Pamela SA 156 2283 15 152.20 7 -3.80
44 CARTER Neville VIC 171 2654 16 165.88 7 -5.13 44 BARBER Tara NQ 163 2217 14 158.36 7 -4.64
45 ABBEY Peter ACT 171 2310 14 165.00 9.5 -6.00 45 VASS Sonia NQ 156 1815 12 151.25 7 -4.75
46 DANIEL Alvin ACT 185 2144 12 178.67 6 -6.33 46 TUBB Shirleen TAS 135 1944 15 129.60 6.5 -5.40
47 McKAY Bob NSW 163 2504 16 156.50 8.5 -6.50 47 PARENTE Lisa SQ 168 2268 14 162.00 4 -6.00
48 WAYLING Richard ACT 172 2139 13 164.54 6 -7.46 48 FILLMORE Jess SA 161 1542 10 154.20 6 -6.80
49 HINE Ronald SQ 182 2268 13 174.46 6 -7.54 49 GYSS Lillian SA 153 2044 14 146.00 5 -7.00
50 MITCHELL Doug NQ 168 2395 15 159.67 8.5 -8.33 50 DENNIS Cheryl ACT 145 2063 15 137.53 7 -7.47
51 MEIKLE Troy NQ 162 2141 14 152.93 5 -9.07 51 WARD Leisa SQ 151 2009 14 143.50 7 -7.50
52 FULTON Robert NT 164 1854 12 154.50 5 -9.50 52 MEIKLE Casie NQ 166 1581 10 158.10 2 -7.90
53 HENDRIKSEN Shayne WA 162 1825 12 152.08 5 -9.92 53 GODKIN Eileen NT 148 1820 13 140.00 5 -8.00
54 ADAMS Wayne NQ 177 2661 16 166.31 9.5 -10.69 54 LEWIS Ashleigh SQ 153 2318 16 144.88 7 -8.13
55 GODKIN Andrew NT 120 1092 10 109.20 4 -10.80 55 PACHER Betty WA 152 2149 15 143.27 5 -8.73
56 TAYLOR Mark SQ 166 1687 11 153.36 4 -12.64 56 BLINKHORN Cheryl Fusion 146 2049 15 136.60 7 -9.40
57 TABRETT Martin TAS 184 2395 14 171.07 8 -12.93 57 DOWNIE Nola VIC 160 2091 14 149.36 2 -10.64
58 HICKEY Lance ACT 177 2124 13 163.38 7 -13.62 58 BILLINGHAM Sandra ACT 176 1945 12 162.08 6 -13.92
59 COOK Neil TAS 176 2109 13 162.23 5 -13.77 59 STAIER Debbie ACT 162 2498 17 146.94 1 -15.06
60 PORTER Wayne SQ 169 1704 11 154.91 3 -14.09 60 BASSETT Emma TAS 177 2104 13 161.85 4 -15.15
61 BENARTO Leon NQ 158 1857 13 142.85 3 -15.15 61 CADE Sue VIC 151 1619 12 134.92 4 -16.08
62 JOYCE Raymond NSW 168 2128 14 152.00 4 -16.00 62 BARBER Samantha NQ 161 1876 13 144.31 6 -16.69
63 WALKER Murray TAS 183 1646 10 164.60 3 -18.40 63
64 GUERSTER Joe Fusion 172 2148 14 153.43 5.5 -18.57 64
65 BURNS James ACT 174 1346 9 149.56 2 -24.44 65

2011 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
Ashmore Bowl, Gold Coast - 29th, 30th & 31st August 2011

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
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